



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 429/2025 with I.A. 11497/2025**

ADIDAS AG & ANR.

.....Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Hemant Singh, Ms. Mamta Rani
Jhan, Mr. Anubhav Chhabra and Ms.
Rishika Aggarwal, Advocates.

versus

ASIAN FOOTWEARS PVT LTD & ANR.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Prateek Kumar, Ms. Aarushi Jain,
Mr. Yojit Pareek, Ms. Ankita and Mr.
Prasant Kumar Sharma, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

27.05.2025

%

1. Counsel for the parties submit that the parties are in talks for an out-of-court settlement.
2. At joint request, re-notify on 11th July, 2025.

AMIT BANSAL, J

MAY 27, 2025

Vivek/-