



\$~29

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 429/2025 & I.A. 11497/2025 I.A. 23958/2025 I.A. 28196/2025 I.A. 28197/2025**

ADIDAS AG & ANR.

.....Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Hemant Singh, Ms. Mamta Rani
Jha, Mr. Anubhav Chhabra and Ms.
Ritu Khandelwal, Advocates

versus

ASIAN FOOTWEARS PVT LTD & ANR.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. J. Sai Deepak, Sr. Adv. with Mr.
Prateek Kumar, Ms. Aarushi Jain, Mr.
Yojit Pareek, Ms. Ankita, Mr. Prasant
Kumar Shama, Mr. Chetan and Ms.
Purnima Vashishtha, Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

% 08.12.2025

List for hearing and disposal of the injunction applications on
14.01.2026 at the end of the board.

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

DECEMBER 8, 2025/mt