



\$~60

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 429/2025**

ADIDAS AG & ANR.

.....Plaintiffs

Through: Ms. Mamta Rani Jha, Mr. Anubhav Chhabra, Ms. Sejal Tayal and Ms. Ritu Khandelwal, Advocates.

versus

ASIAN FOOTWEARS PVT LTD & ANR.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Chetan Charitra, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

09.03.2026

%

I.A. 5741/2026

Hon'ble Judge is not holding Court today.

List on 16.03.2026.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

MARCH 09, 2026/RW