



\$~40

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(COMM) 429/2025 & I.As. 11497/2025, 23958/2025, 5741/2026

ADIDAS AG & ANR.Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Hemant Singh, Mr. Anubhav Chhabra and Ms. Ritu khandelwal, Advocates.

versus

ASIAN FOOTWEARS PVT LTD & ANR.Defendants

Through: Mr. Chetan Charitra, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

24.03.2026

%

1. Learned counsel for the Defendants seeks adjournment on the ground that the arguing counsel has met with an accident and is unwell. Adjournment is not opposed by learned counsel for the Plaintiffs.
2. At request, list on 20.04.2026 at 02:30 P.M.

JYOTI SINGH, J

MARCH 24, 2026

S.Sharma