



\$~42

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 429/2025 & I.As. 11497/2025, 23958/2025, 5741/2026**

ADIDAS AG & ANR.

.....Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Hemant Singh, Ms. Mamta Rani Jha, Mr. Anubhav Chhabra, Ms. Ritu Khandelwal and Ms. Sejal Tayal, Advocates.

versus

ASIAN FOOTWEARS PVT LTD & ANR.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Sandeep Sethi, Senior Advocate with Mr. Sagar Chandra, Mr. Prateek Kumar, Ms. Aarushi Jain, Mr. Yojit Pareek Mr. Krishna Gambhir, Ms. Shreya Sethi, Mr. Nikhil Sonker, Ms. Ankita, Mr. Prasant Kumar Sharma, Mr. Chetan Charitra and Mr. Shivendra Pratap Singh, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

%

20.05.2026

1. List on 26.05.2026.
2. Interim order to continue, till the next date of hearing.

JYOTI SINGH, J

MAY 20, 2026/AK